

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No. 1048 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Anshu Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>2. Mr. Rajesh Pandey, learned Standing Counsel for the State.</p> <p>3. Mr. S. C. Burman, learned counsel appearing for respondent no.3.</p> <p>4. Learned State Counsel would submit that Satendra Pal, who had filed the affidavit before the Assistant Collector is a necessary party to this writ petition but the petitioner has not made him as party respondent.</p> <p>5. Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted time to file appropriate application to implead Mr. Satendra Pal as respondent in the present writ petition.</p> <p>6. Put up on 08.07.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.) 24.04.2024</p> <p>BS</p>