

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	08.07.2024		<p>IA No. 02 of 2024 (Impleadment Application) In WPMS No. 1048 of 2024</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Anshu Kumar, counsel for the petitioner appeared through V.C.</p> <p>2. Mr. Yogesh Chandra Tiwari, learned Standing Counsel for the State.</p> <p>3. In compliance of the order dated 24.04.2024 passed by this Court, counsel for the petitioners/applicants moved an Impleadment Application (<i>IA No. 02 of 2024</i>) to implead '<b><i>Mr. Satendra Pal (male) S/o Kanha R/o Village Tanshipur, Bhagwanpur, Roorkee, District Haridwar</i></b>' as party respondent no. 4 in the memo of petition.</p> <p>4. State counsel has no objection to the said application.</p> <p>5. In view of the above, the Impleadment Application (<i>IA No. 02 of 2024</i>) would stand allowed.</p> <p>6. Let amended memo of parties be filed within four weeks.</p> <p>7. <b><u>List this matter on 25.11.2024.</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.)</b> 08.07.2024</p> <p>Akash</p>