

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
	06.05.2026		<p>WPMS No.1048 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble Siddhartha Sah, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Anshu Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>2. Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, learned Addl. C.S.C. for the State.</p> <p>3. Mr. Subhash Chand Burman, learned counsel for respondent nos.3 & 4.</p> <p>4. Mr. Anuj Kumar Tyagi, learned counsel for the intervenor in Intervention Application (IA No. 5 of 2025), appears through V.C.</p> <p>5. Counter affidavit is taken on record. Misc. Application (IA No. 6 of 2026) stands disposed of.</p> <p>6. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.</p> <p>7. Learned counsel for the intervenor submits that the present petition concerns the disputed property, over which the intervenor claims possession; therefore, he seeks to intervene in the present petition.</p> <p>8. Learned counsel for the petitioner does not raise any objection to the said intervention application.</p> <p>9. In view of the above, the intervention application is allowed, and the intervenor, Mr.</p>

Naresh, shall be heard at the final stage.

10. List on 29.06.2026.

(Siddhartha Sah, J.)

06.05.2026

BS